PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5234236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAPTANT SOLUTIONS AG	11/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADAPTANT HOLDINGS USA LLC	
Street Address:	108 WEST 13TH STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7136176
Patent Number:	7845000
Patent Number:	7969973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)268-3871

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-268-3888

Email: dockets@riversidelaw.com

REBEKAH L. SIGLER/RIVERSIDE LAW LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: GLENHARDIE TWO CORPORATE CENTER

Address Line 2: 1285 DRUMMERS LANE, SUITE 202 Address Line 4: WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206119-0026, 0027, 0028	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBEKAH L. SIGLER	
SIGNATURE:	/rls/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment - signed 06.11.2018#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - signed 06.11.2018#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047483 FRAME: 0810 505187467



PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is effective November 6, 2018,

BETWEEN: Adaptant Solutions AG (the "Assignor"), a company organized and existing

under the laws of Germany, with its head office located at:

Rosenheimer Str. 139, 81671 Munich, Germany

AND: Adaptant Holdings USA LLC (the "Assignee"), a company organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its head office located at:

108 West 13th Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, United States

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of US patents US7136176, US7845000, and US7969973, described in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS the Assignor assigns, sells and transfers unto the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents:

NOW THEREFORE THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest (including but not limited to, the patent claims, all rights to prepare derivative works, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Patents.
- 2. The Assignor and the Assignee agree to sign all other documents which may be useful and necessary to give effect to the foregoing or to establish that the Assignor does not have any other right, title and interest in and to the Patents.
- 3. The Assignee agrees to be bound by all Licenses and continuing obligations under the LOT PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT executed between the Assignor and LOT Network Inc. on November 5, 2018 concerning the Patents, a copy of which the Assignor has provided the Assignee.
- 4. This agreement is governed by, and interpreted and enforced in accordance with, German law, with the exclusive place of jurisdiction being Munich.

By execution of this Agreement through its duly authorized representative below, the Assignor and Assignee agree to become a party to this Agreement and to be bound by its terms and conditions.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Munich, 06.11.2018	Munich, 06.11.2018
Paul Mundt	Paul Mundt
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature
Paul Mundt CEO	Paul Mundt CEO

Patent Assignment Agreement



SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED PATENTS

Patent No.	Application No.	Country	Title
US7,136,176	10/318130	United States	Printing management system and method, program product used in printing management, and authentication method
US7,845,000	11/104603	United States	Method and device for controlling access to a digital document shared in a communication network of the station-to-station type
US7,969,973	11/539291	United States	Information processing apparatus, method for controlling the same, and program

Patent Assignment Agreement

RECORDED: 11/13/2018

Page 2 of 2